FAIR HAYEN ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

APPLICANT: James Cady PROPERTY ADDRESS: 137 Grange Avenue
BLOCK: 22 tor: 53 ZONE: R-30 pHONE #; 908-309-0183

APPLICANT ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):
ZONING BOARD ACCOUNT #:

PPLIC IDFE ¢

In accordance with Borough requirements, the following items must be submitted with the application before it can
be deemed complete.

___ Letter from Zoning Oftice
_ Compliance with Chapter 30.12 of the Fair Haven Land Development Code
_ Original signed survey with raised seal, plus 15 copies
~Architectural plans containing the following information:*
. Complete floor plans showing existing and proposed conditions with string dimensions
___ EBlevations of all sides of structure(s) with string dimensions
___ Zonitg Schedule: must include iotal habitable floor area and floor area ratio
. Detsil as to calculation of habitable floor arca.  All measurements must be from exterior perimeter of
structure.

_ Detail as to lor coverage calcalation

_ Location and type of proposed attic access

~ Site plan showing existing and proposed conditions and sctbacks

_ Key Map showing all properties within 200°
iiiiiiii Photagraphs of the property and adjacent propertics
~ Statement of {egal basis for granting variances sought

 List of property owners within 2007 and all others required to be served
___ Proot of payment of taxes for the current quarter

____Proposcd Notice 1o Property Owners with copy of Zoning Officer’'s fetter attuched.
__ Proposed Notice Lo be published in newspaper.
Payment of application and escrow fecs

THE FOLLOWING ARE TO BE SUBMITTED AFTER NOTIFICATION THAT APPLICATION
HAS BEEN DEEMED COMPLETE

_ Alfidavit of Publication from Newspaper
_ Affidavit of Service: Copy of Notice sent to properly owners with copy of Zoning Officer’s lefter attached, must be

attached 10 affidavit,

IF A WAIVER OF ANY OF THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS IS REQUESTED, SUCH REQUEST
MUST BE IN WRITING AND SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION

* For applications involving variances enly, 15 copivs of the plans are required. Of those, 11 may be reduced size, For
applications involving a site plan, 20 copies are required and 15 may he reduced size.




APPLICATION TO ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

BOROUGIH OF FAIR HAVEN

NOTICE TO APPLICANTS

Please compfiete and attach only the part(s) that rclate {o the relief you seek from the
Zoning Board of Adjustment. These are set forth as PART I, PART 11 and/or PART 11}

FARTT relates solely Lo appeals of .. any order, requirement, decisiori or refusal made
by an administrative officer based on or made in the enforcement of the ZONng
ordinance.” PART Iis not a request for a variance from the requirements of the zoning

ordinance.

PART 1 relates'to requests lo . interpretation of the zoning map or ordinance or for
Decisions upon other special questions upon which (the) board is authorized (o pass by
any zoning or official map ordinance...” PART II applications may alse be combined

with applications for reliel under PART 111 applications,

PART I refates (o applications for variance(s) to allow departwre from the requirernents
of the zoning ordinance for specific reasons and in particular ¢ascs sct forth in the New
Jersey Municipal Land Use Law (MLUL) and the local zoning ordinance. This is the

most comuon application Part.




APPLICATION TO ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTNIENT
OF THE BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN

PART 11T

TO BE FILLED IN ONLY If APPLICATION IS MADE DIRECTLY TO THE BOARD

OF ADJUSTMENT OR IF ALTERNATIVE RELIEF IS SOQUGHT PURSUANT TO
N.J.S. 40:55D-70c or d, AND ARTICLE 4 OF THE LAND USE ORDINANCE AND

DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OF THE BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN
Phonejf 908-309-0183

Applicant’s Name_James Cady
Applicant’s Address 137 Grange Avenue

Owner’s Name James Cady
Owncer’s Address 137 Grange Avenue
(i.c. tenant, purchaser under contract, etc.)

Relationship of applicant of owner

Location of Premiges 137 Grange Avenue . Block?22 Lot83
(Street) (Tax Map Reference)

The premises are Jocated in the following Zone R30 -

:k***’»***********:&:.&:r**********=k***********:k****&

Request is hereby made for permission to erecl, alter, converi, use, a
contrary to the
of the Zoning Qrdinance, or-

_ circular driveway - B
requirements of Article Sections 30-5.7, 1‘:;;, )?19
. " 3
for other relief as follows? gi'b'ﬁfd)iaﬂ ié%—k e fotoning et
Applicant seeks to construct a circular driveway, and seeks the fol . . - -
Sgction 30-5.1 Table C - Proposed [of coverage wnrrdﬂvewarand'paho-aédﬂwaws41£ﬁ’/owgeﬁe;l30% dls permitied.
2 sed i ! here.only one is allowed.
i -9.2 b 6(d) - Proposed number of diiveway-accessesto-streetistwo, w . .
H“ggg;gzgggfe{g);\l}ot—mofe%han—-259/ofofmthekfmnt.yafd.area shall be used as driveway or for off-street parking, and more is

--requested -
1. Said properly is 22,513 sq. fi. in area; Lot Froniage = 104.87 ft.; Lot Depth = 239 ft.

' (give dimensions and area)
and has the following structures dwelling, garage, pool, small pooi shed -

(dwelling, garage, shed, pool, etc.)

2. Size of proposed building: *Proposal is for a driveway, not a building

a) Total square footage of all storics {exclusive of atlached garage & cellar), half stories
square feet

or any atlic served by a fixed stairway B

b) Number of storics e
) Height of principal building
3. Setbacks of building: Front Rear_  8Side Side



PAGE 2 of PART 1]1

4. Has there been any previous appeal, request, or applicalion lo this or any other
Borough Board or the Coastruction Official involving these premises? YesX_ No

pplicant applied for a similar

IFYES, state the nature, date and the disposition of said matter; A
variance in 2020, but the application was withdrawn from consideration.

5. Attach a stalement to this application slating whal exceplional conditions exist
preventing the Applicant from complying with the Zoning Ordinance. Also include a
slatement of facts showing why the relief requested can be granted without subsiantial
detriment to the public goad and will not substantially impair the intent and purposc of

the Zoning plan and Zoning ordinance.

6. All applicants must atlach to this application a schedule showing the following

information (if applicable):;
Type ol construction {framne, stone, brick, etc.) Belgian Block, gravel, pavers
Present use of existing building(s) & premises_Single-family residence

crty. NJ Aﬁ

Describe zmy deed restriclions affcct"f'r_ig the prop

Total proposed dvweliing wnits, WA~
Total proposed professionaf offices NA

Tolal proposed parking spaces  NIA
A photograph or photographs of land & buildings involved in the application.

Name & addresses of all expert witnesses proposed fo be used.
Proof of payment of all property (axes due & owning on the premises.

7. A SEALED SURVYEY rade hy 2 licensed Land Surveyor to scale (not less than

[ = 100" of the property). Scale drawings (of not less than 257 = 1" of the
proposed builiding(s) of the existing structure(s) indicating the changes, alfcrations

or additions conterplafed, if relevant,
8. A copy of any conditional contract or agreement related to this application must be

be filed with the application or presented to the Board at the times of the hearing,

9. A sigued copy of the altached checklist indicating the documents to be submitted with
the application to conform to the requirements of the Fair Iaven Land Use Ordinance
with respect to applications for variances and as sct forth in Article 12 of the Fair Flaven

fand Use Oridinance.




Application of James Cady
137 Grange Avenue
Block 22, Lot 53, R-30 Zane

ZONING BOARD APPLICATION QUESTION #5
STATEMENT OF LEGAL BASIS FOR GRANTING VARIANCES SOUGHT

Applicant, Mr. James Cady, proposes to construct a circular driveway on the front yard of the
above-captioned property. Applicant requests that the Board grant certain ‘c’ variances to permit
this project to move forward.

The variances requested are as foliows:

e Section 30-5.1 Table “C” — The maximum permitted lot coverage in the R-30 Zone is
30%. The proposed lot coverage, with driveway and patio additions, is 41.97%.

e Section 30-9.2.b.(6)(d) — The number of driveways provided from a site to any one
street, where the length of frontage is 150 feet or less, is one. Applicant proposes to
construct an additional outlet onto Grange Avenue,

e Section 30-7.8(g) — For single-family zone districts, not more than 25% of the front yard
area shall be used as a driveway or for off-street parking. Applicant proposes to exceed
the 25% limit,

As an important initial matter, if the proposed variances were granted, the increase in impervious
surface as a result of the expanded driveway and the patio in the rear yard would not have a
negative impact with regard to stormwater management for Applicant, or for his neighbors.

This site formerly had a circular driveway, photographs of which will be provided for the
Board’s review. Additionaily, many of the neighboring properties have circular driveways,
photographs of which wili also be provided for the Board’s review. Applicant requests ‘¢’ bulk
variances to return the property to its former state, and to align it with other residential properties
in the vicinity.

The proposed variances advance certain purposes of the Municipal Land Use Law (N.J.S.A.
40:55D-2), namely:

1. N.J.S.A. 40:55D-2(a) — “Promote the public health, safety, morals and general
welfare.” The addition of a second curb-cut will allow vehicles to safely exit the property
without having to back out of the driveway.

2. N.J.S.A. 40:55D-2(i) — “To promote a desirable visual environment through creative
development techniques and good civic design and arrangement.” A number of ofther
properties in the neighborhood have circular driveways. With the addition of a second




curb cut, the site will function more harmoniously and will promote adequate circulation
on the property, and onto the sireet.

The grant of the requested variance relief would not result in any substantial detriment to the
public good and would not substantially impair the intent and purpose of the municipal zoning
plan. Rather, the requested variance relief would promote safer ingress and egress 1o the subject
property, and it would have no effect on neighboring properties.




Sipgnabiag of person authoriaed (o sike oaths

PAGE 3 of Part I

10, [¥the applicant is a corporation or partnership, the names and addresses of all
stockholders or partners owning a 10% or grealer interest in said corporition or
partnership shall be st forth in accordance with P.L. 977 Ch. 336,

Lt i

/‘ 5 T - L
State ofa\(_i_’}f IS ; L, County of (i [“l f{il_ 58

— ‘ .
)( b ” {)U i oo being dioly swom aceording to faw herchy
Lulih,' that tht nﬂunnalmn ]ncdt nted in this application to be trte and aceurate. 1f

applicant is net the owner of the property, bave the ownor sign below, consent, or fle
with the application a letter signed by the owiier consenting to the application,

The f‘p\{bg, oing application is hereby cousented to this !:‘ Eﬁday of
o ANQ e T

(f,:i'f.M,_;;Z,__ﬁ
T {z‘)wﬁﬁ?@) Of‘proi)cny I’M(ﬁf;:’ri fO)

Janet G Bale
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
Reg. No. 50072836

My Commis S e
Y mission Expires 12/05/2022 (Apphoant(s) ofher than owncr ,)

(Address of pwpu 1y roferred lo)
Swaorn amdd subsce Ilht cﬂ

hefore mne [hl _______________

ma i R
(] f-i("-'/fi; e

day of

R S

e ! Hr,n. '




LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

Name of Application;

Block

n

Individual Comptlesing Checklist:

Borough of Fair Haven

Land Development Application Checklist

[ate:

30-12

Address:

An application shall not be cansidered complete until all the materials and information specified
below fins been submitted, untess upon receipt of a written waiver request from the applicant. a
specified requirement is waived by the municipal agency. The waiver request shall be granted or
denied within 45 days ol receipt of said request, IF an item is considered by the applicant o be
“Not Applicable”, a waiver request should be made.

Major Varlance a4 o
A —
= 3
= s
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= gl .15 ~
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vig| 2 »é 8 #1209 § i
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) s ! i i
. i i . B :
: ' . i Complies
. T i H
Ll el sl el ol of e . ‘L.‘unu feted Appheativn i :
i | 0rey wWaiver :
I Culeviaiion of the Camplies ‘1
2l eie | e wf #l & | el el « ! oapplication feeand T - i
} ; review ¢scrow Yaiver :
i H
L - - - i
i ; Fudividual checks m.tfit Complies i
i | ot 1 the Barough of |
; : ; ‘air Haven inthe ;
Vel el eiaf o o el e Falr Haven inth ) !
H 1 amounl catculated Tur ' i
! ! ! the application fec and Waiver
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- ! - R A T
E A completed Cheeklist Complics i
i ! latest revision) with oo e :
Al wj e | o] af #f @« 9 +' e | written explanations far t
Eoy alt sequested Waiver
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RER! Supp. No. 8




30-12 BOROUGIH OF FAIR HAVEN CODE
Major Variznee - e
&8 5
- < g
=
Minar ttem Description § Status 'é;n Coniments
5 Prelim | Final [ 40:551-70 = o
& G
§ < @
z
& i S
= o IS £
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gl | S|l 2] ¥ | <=
F A 7
Completed Escrow Complies
S 1 el e | o] @ #f o1 ef el o | Agrcoment signed by b T
owner and applicant. Waiver
[6 el el el ol ol o f ol of Ct_smpleu:dS)\\'nership Complics
Lrisclosure Statement. Waives
Fax Collector Complics
Certification fromythe L
Borough Tax Collector
Tiel e | wf o] of | ¢f of « | ihat ol corrent taxes
and nssessments on the Waiver
property are paid to
date,
Certified list of . Complics
praperty owaers within
S leiw| ol of «f o | ¢ o » | 2000 ofthe propertyas |
propaed by the Waiver
Borough Tox Assessor,
Completed Monmouth Complies
County Phmning Board
9wl s el al el o | #f af & | upplication. Copy ofa
chack made payahle do Wajver
“Monmontl County.”
Comypeted Frechold Complics
Soil Conservation
District (FSCD)
] e o | €3 o) @ & | »| &1 L
application, Copy of a Waiver
check niade payable to ‘
“FSCDT

Supp. No. 8




LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

30-12

Major Variance »: -
5 e il 3
= b3
-
Minor ltem Description 5| Status =) Comments
[ . ~: = =
: Prelimy Final [40:350-70 = 2
o =% =]
3 « A
0
g :
4 H
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d
i Compicted Monmouth Complics
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1le|o|ele o e el ol @ Depariment application.
i Capy of a check made Wal
. aiva
| payable to " Monmouth atves
I Coungy.”
— T
2 ; Public utility “will Complies
NEREIRININ 7 W e
1 serve” lefters, Waiver
; - T _
; Complies
| -
13 ol o 'E . I Eavironmental impact
P ! Assessment Waiver
i
I - | L. N -
] el e o] ol ¢ : Freshwater wetlands Cosplies
f.etrer of Interpretation, Waiver
List of all Federal, Complics
15l el ool el wl w State, regional, und/or
) municipal approvals or o
DL Waiver
permils required.
Copivs uf all casements, Complies
covenints and deed
restrictions including
161 ¢t o | wi ol @« « | «f si # | metesand bounds
deseriptions, on or Whaiver
aftecting the pragerty in
! question,

3283

Supp. Na 8




BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN CODE

Minor

Major

Variance

Prelim

Final

40

53D-70

llemn Description

Applicant Mark

Status

Borough Mark

Comments

i1em Number

Subdivision

Sie Plan

Subdivision

Site Plan

Subdivisinn

Site Plan

& (b

\
H

e

.~

{d}

Pwenty (2U) prints
prepared by o New
lersey licensed
Profussional Fogineer
ar Lard Surveyor.
Fach sheet maust be
signed and sealed by
the appropriate
prefessionul, (8 copies
Hix36, 12 copies
ixi?).

Compliex

Waiver

A digital copy of the
plun in dwe lormat

{ACAD 2007 or later)
Cand el format

P {Adobe)

Certitication from the
Burough

Tax Assessor approving
the block and Lot
duesignations.

Compties

Waiver

Complies

Wajver

2
™3

Certitication from the
Borough approving (he
road names and
wubdivision nime.

Caomplics

\Waiver

An aftirmative
shiterent i writing
incfication how adl
applicahle conditional

wse standards are met,
i -

Complies

Waiver

An engineer's estimaty
of af the nprovaments
fdentified on the
approved preliminary
plan, which remain W
e completed at the
we uf fnad plal

e
Fe
[wel
oy

Complics

Waiver

Supp, No. 8




LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

ftern Number

Minor

Major

Variance

30-12

Prelim

Final

40:550-70

item Description

Applicant Mark

Status

Borough Mark

Comments

Site Plan

Subdivision

Subdivision

Site Plan
Site Plan

Subdivision

) & (b}
{«)
(dh

L

Ap enginecr's estnnaty
ofall the improvements
identified on the
approved preliminary
plan, whether
completed ar remaining
(v be sunipieted.

Deed descriptions
incuding metes and
baunds for all
casements and right-of-
way dedications, as
wentified on the
appraved prefinvinary
plan,

Complies

Waiver

et i

Conplics

Walver

ra
n

S N S
i
1

Six (6} copies of the
Stermwater

¢ Mattagement Plas and

Reports in accordunce
with NJAC 78,
inchading pre- and posts
developmen:
caleudutions and
drainugs area maps.

26

|

As-built
drawingisarvey
depicting sl proposed
site improversents
appraved during the
prefinipary site plan
application and any
deviations noted in the
aclial constructed
improvements, invlode
A dwy format LAC AL
007 ur futery and pd?
format {Adobe).

Complies

Waiver

o e

Complies

Waiver

Supp. No. ¥




30-12 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN CODE
Major Yariance '5 i
T
= =
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TL{]HII’LL ' l’L(]IlLS[Ld. \\"ﬂi\"ﬂf
. List of requested design Cornplies
(20 s e el el el e RO AR -
i WALYSES OF XCepUons, Waiver
Plans shalt show or include the following:
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i entire {ruct on one sheet Waiver
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preparing the plans.

3286

Supp. No. 8



LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS 30-12

Major Variance k.
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30-12

BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN CODE

Major Variance “ﬁ _5
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LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

30-12
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BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN
748 River Road
New Jersey 07704

NICOLAS J. PORUCHYNSKY « ZONING OFFICER « MUNICIPAL BUILDING
telephone: 732-747-0241 ext. 217 « Email; nporuchynsky@fhboro.net

March 1, 2021

Mr. James Cady (via email:james.cady@navesinkwa.con)
137 Grange Avenue
Fair Haven, NJ 07704

Re: 137 Grange Avenuc
Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704
Block: 22, Lot: 53, R-30 zone
Zoning Permit Application # 21-63

Dear. Mr, Cady:

I am in receipt of your zoning permit application and supporting plans for the above-mentioned address
including the following:

1. Zoning permit application form and fee received on February 17, 2021 by the Zoning Office.

2. Final As-Built Survey of the subject lot prepared by InSite Surveying; dated 11/14/21, last
revised 12/3/20, showing the existing conditions.

3. Driveway Variance Plan prepared by Jensen Design Group; dated 1-18-21, no revigions.

It is my understanding that you are seeking approval to expand your existing driveway, forming a
circular driveway in the front yard with a second curb cut to the street as well as adding an additional
Paver Patio in the rear yard. After reviewing your application it was found not to comply with the
requirements set forth in the Fair Haven Land Use and Development Regulations. Your application
is therefore DENIED and the following variances will be required before zoning approval can be
granted:

Ordinauce Section Regquirement Proposed

§ 30-5.1 Table “C” | The maximum permitted lot The existing lot coverage is 29.98% and
coverage in the R-30 Zone is the proposed lot coverage with the
30%. driveway and patio additions, is 41.97%
where 30% is permitted.

Variance Required




Ordinance Section

Requirement

Proposed

§ 30-9.2. b. 6(d)

Number of driveways to street
permitted from lot with less
than 150 of lot frontage is
limited to one.

The existing lot frontage is 104.87° where
125 is required is an exisfing non-
conforming condition and the proposed
number of driveway accesses to street is
two where only one is allowed,

Variance Required.

§ 30-5.1 Table “C”

The minimum ot area in the
R-30 Zone is 30,000 SF.

The existing lot area of subject property is
22,513 SF and an existing conforming
condition.

§ 30-5.1 Table “C”

The minimum lot frontage in
the R-30 Zone is 125,

The existing lot frontage of subject
property is 104.87 ft and an existing
conforming condition,

§ 30-7.8(g).

In a single-family zone district
... not more than twenty-five
(25%) percent of the front yard
area shall be used as a
driveway or for off-streel
parking.

The driveway area in the front yard exceed
25%.

Variance Required.

Please provide the following additional information as part of any future plan revisions or
submissions of the Borough’s Land Use and Development Code:

e Provide detailed breakdown of calculations regarding lot coverage, showing items to be
removed and those being added;

¢ Provide calculations for the allowable coverage of 25% of the front yard area as detailed in

§30-7.8(g).

s Provide information regarding driveways and a subsequent Street Opening Permit for review

and approval,

¢ Provide information and calculation for proposed stormwater management at the subject
property for increased impervious coverage as well as collection and treatment of stormwater
prior to exiting onto Grange Ave,

Please be advised that you have the option of amending this application to conform to the requirements
set forth in the Borough’s Land Use and Development Ordinance or you can apply for relief from this
ordinance by submitting an application to the Borough’s Zoning Board of Adjustment. You also have
the oplion as per NJSA 40:55D-72a of appealing my ruling to the Borough’s Zoning Board of
Adjustment by filing a notice of appeal with my office within 20 days from the date of my letter.

2| Page




I you choose to seek relief or want to file an appeal, please contact the Zoning and Planning Board
Office at 732/747-0241 ext. 215 to obtain the required application forms and further information
regarding the Zoning Board of Adjustment approval and appeal process. 1f you desire to amend your
application, please submit an amended plan to my office.

if you have any questions regarding the denial of this application, please feel fiee to contact me at
the number or e-mail address above.

Sincerely,

]

Nicolas J. Poruchynsky, PE, PP, CME
Assistant Director of Engineering and Public Works,
Code Enforcement Officer and Zoning Officer

CC: File
Richard Gardella, Director of Enpineering and Public Works {va email)
Zoning Board Secretary (v email)
Joe Mulé, Planning and Zoning Code Compliance (v email)
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